PA'	TENTS ONLY TO THE HC Please 1 101925	5567	PATENTS ONLY TRADEMARKS or copy thereof
1. 19	Name of conveying party(ies) Jonas Graversen Søren Moestrup	Name:	nd Address of receiving party(ies) ProteoPharma ApS : c/o Østjysk Innovation, Forskerparken Gustav Wieds Vej 10 C DK-8000 Arhus C Denmark
Addi	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [XX] No	Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No
3.	Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger	[] Other _	
Execution Date: November 2, 2001			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is the application is: Date	s being filed tog	ether with a new application, the execution date of
A.	Patent Application No(s). 09/987,107 DEC 2 0 2001	B. Patent N I I I I I I I I	Jo(s).
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [XX] No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	6. Number	of applications and patents involved: One (1)
		7. Amount	of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00
		8. PTO For	rm-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
Do Not Use This Space			
9.	Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Iver P. Cooper (Reg. No. 28.005)	10/	12/70/4
IPC	Name of Person Signing	Signatur To	Date ` tal number of pages including cover sheet [04]

PATENT

REEL: 012387 FRAME: 0226

Attorney Docket No. Graversen LA Joint Invention (U.S. Rights only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) have made an invention entitled:

Apolipoprotein Analogues

was flot Nov. 13, 2001 (02/487, 107)

macification of which is attached

1 Pc.
12/2/01

for which we file an application for United States Letters Patent the specification of which is attached. hereto, and

WHEREAS, ProteoPharma ApS, a Danish company, registered under the laws of the Kingdom of Denmark, and whose business address is: c/o Østjysk Innovation, Forskerparken, Gustav Wieds Vej 10 C, DK-8000 Arhus C, Denmark, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including an assignment of all rights under the provision of international conventions; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patents for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys BROWDY and NEIMARK, 624 9th Street NorthWest, Suite 300, Washington DC 20001-5303, U.S.A., to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

> PATENT REEL: 012387 FRAME: 0227

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands:

1. Full Name of First Assignor:

Jonas Graversen, a citizen of Denmark, residing at Arnegårdsvej 29, 8230 Åbyhøj, Denmark

Signature: Jonas Graversen

Date: No. 2, 2001

2. Full Name of Second Assignor:

RECORDED: 12/20/2001

Søren Moestrup, a citizen of Denmark, residing at Søren Moestrup, Jørgen Brønlundsvej 14, 8200 Aarhus, Denmark

Signature: Søren Moestrup

Date: Nov 2, 2001

PATENT REEL: 012387 FRAME: 0228